TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		112/20/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAG Industrial Automation Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	13900 Lakeside Circle		
City:	Sterling Heights		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48313		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Cincinnati Machine, LLC		
Street Address:	13900 Lakeside Circle		
Internal Address:	c/o MAG Industrial Automation Systems, LLC		
City:	Sterling Heights		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48313		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Lamb Technicon, LLC		
Street Address:	13900 Lakeside Circle		
Internal Address:	c/o MAG Industrial Automation Systems, LLC		
City:	Sterling Heights		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48313		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Lamb Assembly and Test, LLC		
Street Address:	13900 Lakeside Circle		
	TDADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0991

Internal Address: c/o MAG Industrial Automation Systems, LLC	
City:	Sterling Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code: 48313	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0221128	SIZE-MATIC	
Registration Number:	0248760	GAGE-MATIC	
Registration Number:	0789958	CONTROLLED FORCE	
Registration Number:	0783985	CINTIMATIC	
Registration Number:	0792894	CINCINNATI	
Registration Number:	0825265	TWIN GRIP	
Registration Number:	0823994	CINCO 15	
Registration Number:	0889688	LAMB	
Registration Number:	0897352	CINCINNATI	
Registration Number:	1059001	CINTURN	
Registration Number:	1355083	TMS/2000	
Registration Number:	1396467	CTL	
Registration Number:	1411191	ROPS	
Registration Number:	1711190	VIPER	
Registration Number:	1795601	MAXIM	
Registration Number:	1916282	CINCRON	
Registration Number:	2169390	YOUR PROFIT SHOP	
Registration Number:	2378990	PATHWAYS TO PRODUCTIVITY	
Registration Number:	2385063	PATHWAYS TO PRODUCTIVITY	
Registration Number:	2381209	JAGUAR	
Registration Number:	2440168	MACH 1	
Registration Number:	2444162	GRAND DESIGN	
Registration Number:	2519416	CINCINNATI	
Registration Number:	2524243	CINCINNATI	
Registration Number:	2465623	NIGHTHAWK	
Registration Number:	2554025	U5	
Registration Number:	2694520	CINCINNATI PLUS	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0992

Registration Number:	3303110	ACE	
Registration Number:	3303111	ACES	
Serial Number:	78121669	BOBCAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-7735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-318-6535

Email: traceybennett@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett Address Line 1: 75 E. 55th Street

Address Line 2: c/o Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56704.00100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett	
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett	
Date:	01/11/2008	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MAG Trademark Release#page1.tif source=MAG Trademark Release#page2.tif source=MAG Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0993

RELEASE OF LIEN

WHEREAS, MAG Industrial Automation Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, Cincinnati Machine, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Lamb Technicon,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Lamb Assembly and Test, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, (hereinafter "TRADEMARK OWNERS") are the owners of the

Trademarks listed on Schedule I (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS, Silver Point Finance, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter

"SILVER POINT") has filed a lien against the Trademarks that has been recorded on January 19,

2006 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3156/0713

(hereinafter "Lien"); and,

WHEREAS, TRADEMARK OWNERS desire to have the Lien released and SILVER

POINT is desirous of releasing the lien;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in accordance with the terms of that certain

Payoff Letter dated as of the date hereof, between TRADEMARK OWNERS and SILVER

POINT, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by TRADEMARK OWNERS to

SILVER POINT, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SILVER POINT

by these presents, does hereby i) convey all of its right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks to TRADEMARK OWNERS, together with the goodwill associated with the

Trademarks, and ii) grant a complete release of the Lien, with no reservations whatsoever, so that

TRADEMARK OWNERS' ownership of and rights in the Trademarks will be free and clear of

any encumbrances, as if the Lien had never been imposed.

(SIGNATURE FOLLOWS ON NEXT PAGE)

22632901v1

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SILVER POINT has caused this Agreement to be signed

by its authorized officer and duly attested on the date that is indicated below.

Silver Point Finance, LLC

Date: 12.

Name:

Title:

Richard Petrilli

Authorized Signatory

State of Connecticus

200_before me a Notary Public in and for day of to me known to be the person who said County, personally appeared executed the above instrument and ackhowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public

-County of

22632901v1

2

SCHEDULE I

Mark	Serial No	Filing Dt	Reg No	Reg. Dt
SIZE-MATIC	71229858	4/8/1926	221128	11/23/1926
GAGE-MATIC	71268604	6/25/1928	248760	10/30/1928
CONTROLLED FORCE	72188867	3/17/1964	789958	5/25/1965
CINTIMATIC	72193335	5/13/1964	783985	1/26/1965
CINCINNATI	72200328	8/21/1964	792894	7/20/1965
TWIN GRIP	72227006	9/2/1965	825265	3/7/1967
CINCO 15	72240259	3/7/1966	823994	2/14/1967
LAMB	72301534	6/27/1968	889688	4/21/1970
CINCINNATI	72305313	8/16/1968	897352	8/25/1970
CINTURN	73081487	3/25/1976	1059001	2/15/1977
TMS/2000	73499841	9/17/1984	1355083	8/20/1985
CTL	73557938	9/12/1985	1396467	6/10/1986
ROPS	73591682	4/4/1986	1411191	9/30/1986
VIPER	74206405	9/23/1991	1711190	9/1/1992
MAXIM	74231887	12/19/1991	1795601	9/28/1993
CINCRON	74572332	9/12/1994	1916282	9/5/1995
YOUR PROFIT SHOP	75286303	5/5/1997	2169390	6/30/1998
PATHWAYS TO PRODUCTIVITY	75672168	3/31/1999	2378990	8/22/2000
PATHWAYS TO PRODUCTIVITY	75672503	4/1/1999	2385063	9/12/2000
JAGUAR	75768883	8/5/1999	2381209	8/29/2000
MACH 1	75772468	8/10/1999	2440168	4/3/2001
GRAND DESIGN	75867880	12/9/1999	2444162	4/17/2001
CINCINNATI	75936203	3/6/2000	2519416	12/18/2001
CINCINNATI	75936574	3/6/2000	2524243	1/1/2002
NIGHTHAWK	76058316	5/30/2000	2465623	7/3/2001
U5	76089164	7/14/2000	2554025	3/26/2002
CINCINNATI PLUS	76114870	8/21/2000	2694520	3/11/2003
ACE	76609695	8/27/2004	3303110	10/2/2007
ACES	76609697	8/27/2004	3303111	10/2/2007
BOBCAT	78121669	4/15/2002		

22632901v1 3

RECORDED: 01/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0996